

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
CS 2228/Ft. Benning Road from CS 325/Levy Road to Fort Benning
RFB No. 18-0011

October 25, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Kiewit Infrastructure So. (Peachtree City, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
SECTION I							
Traffic control, ls	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	113,799.00	113,799.00	130,022.00	130,022.00
Temporary grassing, ac	2.48	3,200.00	7,936.00	1,356.50	3,364.12	978.00	2,425.44
Mulch, tn	66	275.00	18,150.00	120.00	7,920.00	770.00	50,820.00
Construction exit, ea	4	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,276.00	5,104.00	1,590.00	6,360.00
Construct/remove silt control gate TP2, ea	1	950.00	950.00	831.00	831.00	553.00	553.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment trap, ea	103	220.00	22,660.00	307.00	31,621.00	238.00	24,514.00
Temporary silt fence Type A, lf	16355	2.50	40,887.50	2.85	46,611.75	2.30	37,616.50
Maintenance of temporary silt fence, lf	8178	1.00	8,178.00	0.60	4,906.80	1.00	8,178.00
Maintenance of silt control gate, ea	1	400.00	400.00	471.00	471.00	607.00	607.00
Maintenance of construction exit, ea	4	750.00	3,000.00	393.00	1,572.00	316.00	1,264.00
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, ea	103	75.00	7,725.00	122.50	12,617.50	180.00	18,540.00
Water quality monitoring/sampling, ea	3	450.00	1,350.00	29.00	87.00	110.00	330.00
Water quality inspections, mo	9	500.00	4,500.00	565.00	5,085.00	447.00	4,023.00
Grading complete, ls	1	745,000.00	745,000.00	414,932.00	414,932.00	663,754.00	663,754.00
Aggr surf crs, tn	272	125.00	34,000.00	25.20	6,854.40	22.00	5,984.00
Driveway concrete 6", sy	293	100.00	29,300.00	61.00	17,873.00	43.00	12,599.00
Concrete sidewalk 4", sy	5540	90.00	498,600.00	39.60	219,384.00	33.50	185,590.00
Concrete sidewalk 8", sy	112	140.00	15,680.00	62.15	6,960.80	55.00	6,160.00
Concrete median, sy	189	90.00	17,010.00	66.10	12,492.90	75.50	14,269.50
Concrete valley gutter, sy	715	90.00	64,350.00	67.80	48,477.00	51.00	36,465.00
Concrete header curb, lf	161	55.00	8,855.00	15.85	2,551.85	18.50	2,978.50
Concrete curb & gutter, lf	8889	28.00	248,892.00	18.10	160,890.90	20.30	180,446.70
Sawed joints in existing pavement, lf	6020	6.00	36,120.00	2.50	15,050.00	3.30	19,866.00
Pavement reinforcement fabric strips, lf	791	5.00	3,955.00	7.90	6,248.90	7.25	5,734.75
Class B concrete, cy	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,010.75	1,010.75	1,153.00	1,153.00
Class B concrete retaining wall, cy	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	791.25	2,373.75	1,155.00	3,465.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
CS 2228/Ft. Benning Road from CS 325/Levy Road to Fort Benning
RFB No. 18-0011

October 25, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Kiewit Infrastructure So. (Peachtree City, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Class B concrete base or pvmt widening, cy	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	245.10	1,715.70	206.00	1,442.00
Storm drain pipe 18", lf	919	440.00	404,360.00	62.20	57,161.80	157.00	144,283.00
Storm drain pipe 24", lf	23	500.00	11,500.00	69.30	1,593.90	136.50	3,139.50
Reset highway signs, ea	7	200.00	1,400.00	169.50	1,186.50	129.00	903.00
Adjust drop inlet to grade, ea	20	2,500.00	50,000.00	750.40	15,008.00	1,415.00	28,300.00
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	2	2,250.00	4,500.00	409.00	818.00	1,217.00	2,434.00
Right-of-way markers, ea	5	150.00	750.00	186.40	932.00	212.00	1,060.00
Highway signs TP 1 matl, refl sheeting tp 9, sf	386	14.00	5,404.00	14.60	5,635.60	14.50	5,597.00
Highway signs TP 1 matl, refl sheeting tp 11, sf	314	15.00	4,710.00	15.65	4,914.10	15.50	4,867.00
Highway signs TP 2 matl, refl sheeting tp 9, sf	96	16.00	1,536.00	16.10	1,545.60	16.00	1,536.00
Grading complete, ls	1229	8.00	9,832.00	8.05	9,893.45	8.00	9,832.00
Guardrail, lf	40	33.00	1,320.00	246.05	9,842.00	100.00	4,000.00
Guardrail anchorage, ea	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,068.50	4,137.00	3,243.00	6,486.00
Barrier fence, lf	1149	2.00	2,298.00	2.00	2,298.00	1.50	1,723.50
Pavement marking, bike shared lane symbol, ea	36	425.00	15,300.00	395.65	14,243.40	400.00	14,400.00
Thermo pavement marking Arrow, ea	15	100.00	1,500.00	96.10	1,441.50	95.00	1,425.00
Thermo pavement marking, Word, ea	3	180.00	540.00	169.55	508.65	168.00	504.00
Thermo 5" white solid traf stripe, lf	11491	1.00	11,491.00	0.56	6,434.96	0.60	6,894.60
Thermo 5" yellow solid traf stripe, lf	11299	1.00	11,299.00	0.56	6,327.44	0.60	6,779.40
Thermo 24" white solid traf stripe, lf	553	10.00	5,530.00	9.60	5,308.80	9.50	5,253.50
Thermo 8" white solid traf stripe, lf	7601	4.00	30,404.00	3.35	25,463.35	3.30	25,083.30
Thermo 5" white skip traf stripe, glf	8952	1.00	8,952.00	0.45	4,028.40	0.50	4,476.00
Thermo 8" white skip traf stripe, glf	100	1.00	100.00	0.75	75.00	0.75	75.00
Thermoplastic traffic striping, white, sy	2136	6.00	12,816.00	5.65	12,068.40	5.60	11,961.60
Thermoplastic traffic striping, yellow, sy	635	6.00	3,810.00	5.65	3,587.75	5.60	3,556.00
Raised pavement markers type 1, ea	121	6.00	726.00	5.65	683.65	5.60	677.60
Raised pavement markers type 3, ea	236	6.00	1,416.00	5.65	1,333.40	5.60	1,321.60

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
CS 2228/Ft. Benning Road from CS 325/Levy Road to Fort Benning
RFB No. 18-0011

October 25, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Kiewit Infrastructure So. (Peachtree City, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Remove exist 5" solid traf stripe, lf	1700	2.00	3,400.00	1.70	2,890.00	1.70	2,890.00
Remove exist 8" solid traf stripe, lf	833	3.00	2,499.00	2.25	1,874.25	2.25	1,874.25
Remove exit 24" solid traf stripe, lf	80	7.00	560.00	6.80	544.00	6.70	536.00
Catch basin, ea	14	7,000.00	98,000.00	3,139.00	43,946.00	3,590.00	50,260.00
Drop inlet, ea	43	7,500.00	322,500.00	2,144.75	92,224.25	3,200.00	137,600.00
Storm sewer manhole, ea	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	1,738.75	3,477.50	2,070.00	4,140.00
Junction box, ea	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,828.50	5,485.50	2,070.00	6,210.00
Conduit, nonmetal, type 2, 2in, lf	10050	14.00	140,700.00	8.20	82,410.00	12.50	125,625.00
Agricultural lime, tn	19	850.00	16,150.00	67.80	1,288.20	28.00	532.00
Fertilizer mixed grade, tn	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	678.25	4,747.75	256.00	1,792.00
Fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	248	2.00	496.00	4.55	1,128.40	1.70	421.60
Place sod in accordance with plans/specs, sy	9000	1.25	11,250.00	4.90	44,100.00	3.15	28,350.00
Plant calamagrostis X SP, ea	1090	16.00	17,440.00	13.55	14,769.50	10.00	10,900.00
Sod, sy	9000	1.25	11,250.00	4.90	44,100.00	6.15	55,350.00
Calamagrostis X SP, ea	1090	16.00	17,440.00	13.55	14,769.50	10.00	10,900.00
Lagerstroemia Indica, ea	15	500.00	7,500.00	386.60	5,799.00	547.00	8,205.00
Mullenbergia Capillaris, ea	34	30.00	1,020.00	21.35	725.90	10.00	340.00
Pennisetum SP, ea	436	18.00	7,848.00	11.90	5,188.40	10.00	4,360.00
Rhaphiolepis Indica, ea	1201	30.00	36,030.00	20.35	24,440.35	23.50	28,223.50
Sporobolus Heterolepis, ea	367	18.00	6,606.00	14.55	5,339.85	21.25	7,798.75
Landscape mulch, sy	5000	1.50	7,500.00	1.10	5,500.00	6.60	33,000.00
Plant topsoil, cy	500	200.00	100,000.00	20.10	10,050.00	66.00	33,000.00
Irrigation system, allowance	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
rectangular rapid Beacon Assembly, ea	16	8,000.00	128,000.00	10,731.50	171,704.00	8,390.00	134,240.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 1		3,812,981.50		1,943,779.12		2,418,277.09	
SECTION 2							
GR aggr base, tn	1616	45.00	72,720.00	44.15	71,346.40	27.00	43,632.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
CS 2228/Ft. Benning Road from CS 325/Levy Road to Fort Benning
RFB No. 18-0011

October 25, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Kiewit Infrastructure So. (Peachtree City, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Recycled asph conc leveling, tn	1	220.00	220.00	1,694.50	1,694.50	151.00	151.00
Recycled asph conc 25 MM superpave, tn	124	110.00	13,640.00	129.95	16,113.80	123.00	15,252.00
Recycled asph conc 12.5 MM superpave, tn	2761	110.00	303,710.00	84.75	233,994.75	102.00	281,622.00
Recycled asph conc 19 MM superpave, tn	83	120.00	9,960.00	115.25	9,565.75	129.00	10,707.00
Tack coat, gal	1245	13.00	16,185.00	4.52	5,627.40	7.85	9,773.25
Mill asph conc pavement, sy	32858	5.00	164,290.00	4.52	148,518.16	5.00	164,290.00
Rem bus shelter, ea	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	450.00	450.00	1,133.00	1,133.00
Bus Pavilion, ea	4	20,000.00	80,000.00	11,966.50	47,866.00	4,650.00	18,600.00
Highway signs, sf	134	16.00	2,144.00	62.15	8,328.10	40.00	5,360.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 2		673,869.00		543,504.86		550,520.25	
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		4,486,850.50		2,487,283.98		2,968,797.34	
ALTERNATE 1: Installation of Signals 1 & Signals 2							
Steel strain pole, ea	7	18,000.00	126,000.00	16,380.00	114,660.00	15,200.00	106,400.00
Traffic signal installation 1, ls	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	135,554.00	135,554.00	128,600.00	128,600.00
Traffic signal installation 2, ls	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	118,610.00	118,610.00	92,602.00	92,602.00
Conduit, nm, lf	3430	2.00	6,860.00	3.40	11,662.00	12.35	42,360.50
Directional bore 3", lf	3180	15.00	47,700.00	21.50	68,370.00	6.75	21,465.00
Directional bore 5", lf	150	19.00	2,850.00	26.00	3,900.00	7.90	1,185.00
Directional bore 6", lf	755	20.00	15,100.00	30.50	23,027.50	9.00	6,795.00
Conduit nonmetal TP 2, 2", lf	45	14.00	630.00	8.20	369.00	12.35	555.75
Conduit nonmetal TP 3, 2", lf	3425	2.00	6,850.00	3.40	11,645.00	12.35	42,298.75
Pullbox PB-6, ea	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,034.00	6,102.00	1,510.00	4,530.00
Pullbox PB-7, ea	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,373.75	4,747.50	1,542.00	3,084.00
Directional bore 3", lf	2345	15.00	35,175.00	21.50	50,417.50	6.75	15,828.75
Outside plan 48 fiber optic cable, lf	2780	3.00	8,340.00	2.10	5,838.00	2.00	5,560.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
CS 2228/Ft. Benning Road from CS 325/Levy Road to Fort Benning
RFB No. 18-0011

October 25, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Kiewit Infrastructure So. (Peachtree City, GA)		Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Outside plan 12 fiber optic cable, lf	150	4.00	600.00	2.10	315.00	2.00	300.00
Fiber optic closure underground, ea	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	960.25	1,920.50	530.00	1,060.00
Fiber optic closure preterminated, ea	2	700.00	1,400.00	621.50	1,243.00	530.00	1,060.00
Fiber optic splice fusion, ea	8	60.00	480.00	84.80	678.40	75.00	600.00
Field switch, e	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,768.00	5,536.00	2,516.00	5,032.00
Total for Alternate 1		517,785.00		564,595.40		479,316.75	